Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 02190220 Call Order: 007 Proposal: E2Z09 District:02

Counties: DUVAL

Road Name: I-95 Slab Replacement

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 41021687204(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 73

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/20/19

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 00 Days (Acg. Time)

Proposal Budget Estimate: $1,050,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

Subsurface polyurethane injection as described in the Developmental Specification and replacement of damaged concrete
pavement slabs (approximately 28 slabs with average dimensions of 12 feet wide by 20 feet long each) on SR 9 1-95 southbound
at the 1-295 South Interchange as identified in Contract Plans Exhibit A. The contractor will be required to perform polyurethane
injection prior to replacement of the damaged concrete pavement slabs (approximately 10 inches thick) as described in the
Contract Plans and per FDOT Standard Plans for Road and Bridge Construction. Replace all pavement striping, retro-reflective
pavement markers, and sod all disturbed areas within the project limits. Experience in Concrete Pavement Repair (Form 850-070
-02) must be completed and submitted with the bid. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Item

Call Order: 007 Proposal: E2Z09
Description

Section 0001 BASE REPAIR (TN)

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 78-
0102- 99-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0104- 10- 3
0110- 4-10
0121-70- 2
0350- 5-
0352- 70-
03583- 70-
0546- 72- 1
0570- 1- 2
0706- 3-
0710-11-101
0710-11-131

0710- 11-201
0713-103-101
0713-103-131

0713-103-201
9061-73 -19

MOBILIZATION

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

SEDIMENT BARRIER

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY
CLEANING & SEALING JOINTS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT:
GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT

CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT

GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION, PROJECT 410216-8-
72-04
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Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
EA
ED
ED
ED
LF
SY
CcY
LF
SY
CY
GM
SY
EA
GM
GM

GM
GM
GM

GM
LB

Quantity

1.000
1.000
730.000
4,380.000
73.000
24.000
80.000
146.000
146.000
400.000
470.000
314.000
202.000
470.000
130.700
0.020
250.000
10.000
0.035
0.035

0.035
0.035
0.035

0.035
25,000.000
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