## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 02190220 Call Order: 007 Proposal: E2Z09 District:02

Counties: DUVAL

Road Name: I-95 Slab Replacement

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 41021687204(\*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 73

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/20/19

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 00 Days (Acq. Time)

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$1,050,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

## Description:

Subsurface polyurethane injection as described in the Developmental Specification and replacement of damaged concrete pavement slabs (approximately 28 slabs with average dimensions of 12 feet wide by 20 feet long each) on SR 9 I-95 southbound at the I-295 South Interchange as identified in Contract Plans Exhibit A. The contractor will be required to perform polyurethane injection prior to replacement of the damaged concrete pavement slabs (approximately 10 inches thick) as described in the Contract Plans and per FDOT Standard Plans for Road and Bridge Construction. Replace all pavement striping, retro-reflective pavement markers, and sod all disturbed areas within the project limits. Experience in Concrete Pavement Repair (Form 850-070 -02) must be completed and submitted with the bid. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 007 Proposal: E2Z09		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Sectio	n 0001 BASE REI	PAIR (TN)		
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	730.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	4,380.000
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	73.000
	0102- 78-	TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	24.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	80.000
	0102-150- 1	PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN	ED	146.000
	0102-150- 2	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT	ED	146.000
	0104- 10- 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	400.000
	0110- 4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	470.000
	0121-70-2	FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY	CY	314.000
	0350- 5-	CLEANING & SEALING JOINTS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT:	LF	202.000
	0352- 70-	GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	470.000
	0353- 70-	CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT	CY	130.700
	0546- 72- 1	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"	GM	0.020
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	250.000
	0706- 3-	RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	10.000
	0710- 11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.035
	0710- 11-131	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE	GM	0.035
	0710- 11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.035
	0713-103-101	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	GM	0.035
	0713-103-131	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	GM	0.035
	0713-103-201	PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	GM	0.035
	9061-73 -19	TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION, PROJECT 410216-8-72-04	LB	25,000.000